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POWER SECTOR - EASTERN REGION, DJ-9/1, SECTOR-II, SALT LAKE CITY, KOLKATA - 700 091 

 (033) 23211960        23211691/ 23398236 

                                                                               
 
 
 
 
 
 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 
 
NIT for the subject job by the undersigned on the behalf of BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED as per the tender 
document. Issue/ forwarding intimation regarding tender to any bidder shall not construe that the bidder is considered to be 
qualified. Following points relevant to the tender may please be noted and complied with. 
 
1.0 Salient Features of NIT 
 

  
 

SL 
NO 

ISSUE DESCRIPTION 

1.0 TENDER NO Ref: BHEL: PSER: SGD: 2026: Boiler:122 dt 04.02.2026 

2.0 NAME OF JOB Deployment of a separate agency for supply of manpower with minor 
T&Ps and PPE for boiler commissioning work at boiler and TG area at 
1x660MW, WBPDCL, Sagardighi site for 2 months with provision for 
extension of 2 months 

3.0 DETAILS OF TENDER DOCUMENT 

3.1 Volume-I General conditions of contract – Applicable and special conditioned 
mentioned in the Price bid format/ quotation format. 

4.0 ISSUE OF TENDER 
DOCUMENTS  

This is a limited tender from tender committee. 
Start date of the tender: 04.02.2026 

5.0 DUE DATE & TIME OF 
OFFER SUBMISSION  

Date: 05.02.2026, Time: 13-00 Hrs. IST 
The bidder should respond BHEL Sagardighi site office only. 

6.0 OPENING OF TENDER Date: 05.02.2026. time: 17-00 hours  
Notes: 
(1) In case the due date of opening of tender becomes a non-working 
day, tenders shall be opened on next working day at the same time. 
(2) Bidder may depute representative to witness the opening of tender. 

7.0 EMD AMOUNT Nil 

8.0 COST OF TENDER Free 

9.0 LAST DATE FOR SEEKING 
CLARIFICATION 

Date: Due date. 05.02.2026 13-00 hours 
Along with soft version also, addressing to undersigned & to others  

10.0 SCHEDULE OF Pre Bid 
Discussion (PBD) 

Not  applicable 

11.0 INTEGRITY PACT  As per BHEL standard rule 

12.0 Latest updates  Latest  updates on the important dates, Amendments, Correspondences, 
Corrigenda, Clarifications, Changes,  Errata, Modifications, Revisions, etc 
to Tender Specifications will be informed vide mail only. Bidders to keep 
themselves updated with all such information. 

13.0 Evaluation currency Indian Rupees (INR) 

14.0 Remark Tender can be cancelled at any point of time without justification to 
bidders. 



 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

NO DEVIATION CERTIFICATE 
 

 

POWER SECTOR- EASTERN REGION 

WBPDCL, Sagardighi Thermal Power Project  

STAGE III (1×660 MW, Unit. 5) 

P.O.: Monigram, Dist; Murshidabad, W.B.PIN: 742237 

 
 

Sub No Deviation Certificate. 

Job Deployment of a separate agency for supply of manpower with minor T&Ps and PPE for boiler 
commissioning work at boiler and TG area at 1x660MW, WBPDCL, Sagardighi site for 2 months with 
provision for extension of 2 months 

Ref 1.0 Tender no Ref: BHEL: PSER: SGD: 2026: Boiler:122 dt 04.02.2026 

2.0 BHEL's NIT, Ref: BHEL: PSER: SGD: 2026: Boiler:122 dt 04.02.2026 

3.0 All other pertinent issues till date. 

 

Dear Sirs, 
 
With reference to above, this is to confirm that as per tender conditions, we have visited site before submission of 
our offer and noted the job content & site conditions etc. We also confirm that we have not changed/ modified the 
tender documents as appeared in the website/ issued by you and in case of such observance at any stage, it shall 
be treated as null and void. 
 
We hereby confirm that we have not taken any deviation from tender clauses together with other references as 
enumerated in the above referred NIT. We hereby confirm our unqualified acceptance to all terms & conditions, 
unqualified compliance to technical specification, integrity pact (if applicable) and acceptance to reverse auctioning 
process. 

 
In the event of observance of any deviation in any part of our offer at a later date whether implicit or explicit, the 
deviations shall stand null & void. 
 
We confirm to have submitted/uploaded offer/documents in accordance with tender instructions with acceptance of 
the terms & conditions of the tender by us and as per aforesaid references.  
 
Thanking you,                                                                                                                           
 

                                                                       
                                                                                                                      Yours faithfully, 

 
 

                                                (Signature, date & seal of authorized 
                                            representative of the bidder) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
SEEKING CLARIFICATION 

 

JOB Deployment of a separate agency for supply of manpower with minor T&Ps and PPE for boiler 
commissioning work at boiler and TG area at 1x660MW, WBPDCL, Sagardighi site for 2 months 
with provision for extension of 2 months 

TENDER NO Tender no Ref: BHEL: PSER: SGD: 2026: Boiler:122 dt 04.02.2026 

 
 

Sl 
no 

Reference 
clause of 
tender 
document 

Existing provision Bidder's query BHEL’s clarification 

     

     

     
 

_____________ 
 

 

 



sl no description
No of 

manpower

OT Hourly 

basis Rate

Total OT 

value

Daily rate 

(Rs)

Monthly rate (26 

days) for 

manpower (Rs)

Value (Rs)

1 Supervisor- Staff 2

2 Foreman 1

3 Safety Engineer 1

4 Fitter 8

5 Welder- 3G 7

6 Fabricator 2

8 Lagger/ rigger 20

9 Scaffolder 11

10 Store Keeper 1

11 Khalasi 5

12 Electrician 1

Sl no

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Deployment of a separate agency for supply of manpower with minor T&Ps and PPE for Pre-assy, 

erection, alignment & welding of boiler insulation work at boiler and TG area at 1x660MW, WBPDCL, 

Sagardighi site for 2 months with provision for extension of 2 months

All Statutory procedure (wage payment, Gate pass, Medical certificate, insurance, PF, UAN, 

accommodation, Transportation, tiffin allowance etc.)  for payment compliance as per govt procedure 

in the scope of bidder.

Welder shall undergo qualification test as per BHEL practice and standard. Billing of welder will be 

started from successful qualification test by BHEL Engineer.

Schedule of deployment: within 7 days after awarding work order.

Scope, Terms & condition to bidder (A)

Gang wise activity, target & achievement to be reported to BHEL daily basis.

Price bid, Terms & Conditions 

Project: Unit-5, 1X660 MW Sagardighi Thermal Power Extension Project
Deployment of a separate agency for supply of manpower with minor T&Ps and PPE for boiler 

commissioing work at boiler and TG area at 1x660MW, WBPDCL, Sagardighi site for 2 months with 

provision for extension of 2 months

Sub Total for 1 month

NIT Ref: BHEL: PSER: SGD: 2026: Boiler:122 dt 04.02.2026

Manpower can be deployed at Day shift or night shift as per requirement of BHEL with 12 Hrs shift (8 

Hrs regular working time + 3 Hrs Extended working time time + 1 Hrs tiffin/ lunch/ break time) for 26 

days in a month. Works can be done on Holiday / Sunday with Hourly basis over time rate as per 

requirement of BHEL. 

Any unrest / strike / IR to be handled by Bidder.

Gang wise plan to be reported to BHEL one day advance. However, BHEL has right to divert gang on 

priority basis for achievement of commissioning activity at any point of time.

mp sum value for T&P/ month

Total for month

Total for 2 month

Billing shall be done on monthly basis.

Contract period: 2 months with provision of extension of another 2 months if delay is not attributable 

to bidder.



Price bid, Terms & Conditions 

Project: Unit-5, 1X660 MW Sagardighi Thermal Power Extension Project
Deployment of a separate agency for supply of manpower with minor T&Ps and PPE for boiler 

commissioing work at boiler and TG area at 1x660MW, WBPDCL, Sagardighi site for 2 months with 

provision for extension of 2 months

NIT Ref: BHEL: PSER: SGD: 2026: Boiler:122 dt 04.02.2026

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

C

22

22.1

22.2

22.3

22.4

List of T&P to be deployed for working at site

% payment

10%

Description

On submission of PF chalan

Terms of Payment:

75%

10%

5%

Against Wage Payment

Achievement of target

Reconciliation of materials if materials issued from BHEL store.

23
a) Payments shll be made as per BBU in Sl. No-22

b) Payment to be made by RTGS/ Bank Cheque

c) Within 7 days after submission of invoice with necessary supporting documents at site

Manpower punch in & punch out time to be reported to BHEL Engineer on daily basis.

Daily manpower attendance to be reported to BHEL by means of biometric / certification of BHEL 

engineer.

All PPE in the scope of Bidder. Bidder has to follow BHEL quality & safety policy.

Performance of vendor will be reviewed daily basis. Termination of vendor will be done with notice 

period of 7 days if performance of vendor is not satisfactory.

Rates are fixed & firm. NO PVC & ORC is applicable.

Diesel for Hydra & trailer (provided by BHEL) is in the scope of bidder.

This tender is for installation of 200 MT materials. However minimum 160 MT erection must be done. 

For achievement of less than 160 MT, 5 % LD will be applicable. This will be settled during closing of 

contract with retension amount.

Daily progress report to be submitted to BHEL engineer.  Statement of Reconciliation of materials to 

be submitted to BHEL. If materials not issued to bidder and any activity of installation viz: Surface 

Preparation/Void Closing/Application of Bituminus Paints/ Hook Welding: Application/Erection/Wire 

Binding Finishing: Completion of Work Like Sheeting, Sealing Completion etc:  performed by bidder at 

site , DPR to be submitted for Equivalent tonnage inline with PCPIL contract of that activity. 

Certification of BHEL engineer is final and binding to bidder.

Scope of BHEL (B)

All the consumables like gases, welding electrodes, putty. T&P like Scaffolding, jali, welding machine, 

grinding machine, chain blocks, winches, crane, hydra, trailer, power supply, required for the said job 

shall be in BHEL scope. Diesel will be provided free of cost for cranes 75MT, 80MT, 120 MT, 250MT, 

300 MT.

Bill Break Up

Billing of manpower will be started after successful completion of safety induction training.

Performance of the manpower will be reviewed by BHEL engineer on daily basis. Termination will be 

done for identified non-performer with notice period of 7 days.



Price bid, Terms & Conditions 

Project: Unit-5, 1X660 MW Sagardighi Thermal Power Extension Project
Deployment of a separate agency for supply of manpower with minor T&Ps and PPE for boiler 

commissioing work at boiler and TG area at 1x660MW, WBPDCL, Sagardighi site for 2 months with 

provision for extension of 2 months

NIT Ref: BHEL: PSER: SGD: 2026: Boiler:122 dt 04.02.2026

Sl.No. Unit

1 Mtrs

2 Pair

3 Nos

4 Nos

5 Nos

6 Nos

7 Mtrs

8 Mtrs

9 Nos

10 Nos

11 Nos

12 Nos

13 Nos

14 Nos

15 Nos

16 Mtrs

17 Pair

18 Nos

19 Nos

20 Nos

21 Nos

22 Nos

23 Mtrs

24 Nos

25 Nos

26 Roll

27 Nos

28 Nos

29 Nos

30 Nos

31 Nos

32 Nos

33 Nos

34 Noswelding cable

Note: This list is an indicative only. Actual requirement may vary as per site condition.

Wire Rope Pully 5 ton

Wire Rope Pully 3 ton

Grooving machine

Drilling machine.

Bending machine

Face guard

Right Angle

Line dori

Messuring tape 5 mtr

Spirit Level

As per Requirement

As per Requirement

As per Requirement

As per Requirement

As per Requirement

As per Requirement

As per Requirement

Black glass

White glass

Male & Female 16 Amp (shoket-6)

Female 32 Amp (shoket-6)

3 core wire 2.5 mm

Hose Clamp

Welding Holder

Copper Cable (Short Cable)

Leathers hand Gloves

Welding Helmet

LPG Flash Back arrester

Quantity

As per Requirement

As per Requirement

As per Requirement

As per Requirement

As per Requirement

As per Requirement

As per Requirement

As per Requirement

As per Requirement

As per Requirement

As per Requirement

As per Requirement

As per Requirement

Item

P.P Rope 16 mm

Cotton Hand Gloves

U' Clamp 16 mm

Ring Spanner

D' Spanner

Cylinder key

Cutting Hose Blue

Cutting Hose Red

As per Requirement

As per Requirement

As per Requirement

As per Requirement

As per Requirement

As per Requirement

As per Requirement

As per Requirement

As per Requirement

As per Requirement

As per Requirement

As per Requirement

As per Requirement

As per Requirement

LPG Regulator

Oxy Regulator

Cutting torch

Oxy Flash Back arrester
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