



# भारत हेवी इलेक्ट्रिकल्स लिमिटेड

(भारत सरकार का उपक्रम)

## BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED

(A Govt. of India Undertaking)

Page 1 of 3

### NOTICE INVITING TENDER

NIT for the subject job by the undersigned on the behalf of BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED as per the tender document. Issue/ forwarding intimation regarding tender to any bidder shall not construe that the bidder is considered to be qualified. Following points relevant to the tender may please be noted and complied with.

#### 1.0 Salient Features of NIT

SL NO	ISSUE	DESCRIPTION
1.0	TENDER NO	Ref: BHEL: PSER: SGD: 2026: Boiler:122 dt 04.02.2026
2.0	NAME OF JOB	Deployment of a separate agency for supply of manpower with minor T&Ps and PPE for boiler commissioning work at boiler and TG area at 1x660MW, WBPDC, Sagardighi site for 2 months with provision for extension of 2 months
3.0	DETAILS OF TENDER DOCUMENT	
3.1	Volume-I	General conditions of contract – <b>Applicable and special conditioned mentioned in the Price bid format/ quotation format.</b>
4.0	ISSUE OF TENDER DOCUMENTS	This is a limited tender from tender committee. <b>Start date of the tender: 04.02.2026</b>
5.0	DUE DATE & TIME OF OFFER SUBMISSION	<b>Date: 05.02.2026, Time: 13-00 Hrs. IST</b> <b>The bidder should respond BHEL Sagardighi site office only.</b>
6.0	OPENING OF TENDER	<b>Date: 05.02.2026. time: 17-00 hours</b> Notes: (1) In case the due date of opening of tender becomes a non-working day, tenders shall be opened on next working day at the same time. (2) Bidder may depute representative to witness the opening of tender.
7.0	EMD AMOUNT	Nil
8.0	COST OF TENDER	Free
9.0	LAST DATE FOR SEEKING CLARIFICATION	<b>Date: Due date. 05.02.2026 13-00 hours</b> Along with soft version also, addressing to undersigned & to others
10.0	SCHEDULE OF Pre Bid Discussion (PBD)	Not applicable
11.0	INTEGRITY PACT	<b>As per BHEL standard rule</b>
12.0	Latest updates	Latest updates on the important dates, Amendments, Correspondences, Corrigenda, Clarifications, Changes, Errata, Modifications, Revisions, etc to Tender Specifications will be informed vide mail only. Bidders to keep themselves updated with all such information.
13.0	Evaluation currency	<b>Indian Rupees (INR)</b>
14.0	Remark	Tender can be cancelled at any point of time without justification to bidders.

पावर सेक्टर पूर्वी क्षेत्र (मुख्यालय)

POWER SECTOR - EASTERN REGION, DJ-9/1, SECTOR-II, SALT LAKE CITY, KOLKATA - 700 091

फैक्स/Fax : (033) 23211960 फोन/Phone : बोर्ड/EPABX : 23211691/ 23398236

## **NO DEVIATION CERTIFICATE**

POWER SECTOR- EASTERN REGION  
WBPDC, Sagardighi Thermal Power Project  
STAGE III (1×660 MW, Unit. 5)  
P.O.: Monigram, Dist; Murshidabad, W.B.PIN: 742237

Sub	No Deviation Certificate.	
Job	<i>Deployment of a separate agency for supply of manpower with minor T&amp;Ps and PPE for boiler commissioning work at boiler and TG area at 1x660MW, WBPDC, Sagardighi site for 2 months with provision for extension of 2 months</i>	
Ref	1.0	Tender no Ref: BHEL: PSER: SGD: 2026: Boiler:122 dt 04.02.2026
	2.0	BHEL's NIT, Ref: BHEL: PSER: SGD: 2026: Boiler:122 dt 04.02.2026
	3.0	All other pertinent issues till date.

Dear Sirs,

With reference to above, this is to confirm that as per tender conditions, we have visited site before submission of our offer and noted the job content & site conditions etc. We also confirm that we have not changed/ modified the tender documents as appeared in the website/ issued by you and in case of such observance at any stage, it shall be treated as null and void.

We hereby confirm that we have not taken any deviation from tender clauses together with other references as enumerated in the above referred NIT. We hereby confirm our unqualified acceptance to all terms & conditions, unqualified compliance to technical specification, integrity pact (if applicable) and acceptance to reverse auctioning process.

In the event of observance of any deviation in any part of our offer at a later date whether implicit or explicit, the deviations shall stand null & void.

We confirm to have submitted/uploaded offer/documents in accordance with tender instructions with acceptance of the terms & conditions of the tender by us and as per aforesaid references.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

(Signature, date & seal of authorized  
representative of the bidder)

**SEEKING CLARIFICATION**

<b>JOB</b>	<i>Deployment of a separate agency for supply of manpower with minor T&amp;Ps and PPE for boiler commissioning work at boiler and TG area at 1x660MW, WBPDCL, Sagardighi site for 2 months with provision for extension of 2 months</i>
<b>TENDER NO</b>	Tender no Ref: BHEL: PSER: SGD: 2026: Boiler:122 dt 04.02.2026

<b>Sl no</b>	<b>Reference clause of tender document</b>	<b>Existing provision</b>	<b>Bidder's query</b>	<b>BHEL's clarification</b>

\_\_\_\_\_

<b>Price bid, Terms &amp; Conditions</b>							
<b>Project: Unit-5, 1X660 MW Sagardighi Thermal Power Extension Project</b>							
<b>Deployment of a separate agency for supply of manpower with minor T&amp;Ps and PPE for boiler commissioning work at boiler and TG area at 1x660MW, WBPDC, Sagardighi site for 2 months with provision for extension of 2 months</b>							
<b>NIT Ref: BHEL: PSER: SGD: 2026: Boiler:122 dt 04.02.2026</b>							
sl no	description	No of manpower	OT Hourly basis Rate	Total OT value	Daily rate (Rs)	Monthly rate (26 days) for manpower (Rs)	Value (Rs)
1	Supervisor- Staff	2					
2	Foreman	1					
3	Safety Engineer	1					
4	Fitter	8					
5	Welder- 3G	7					
6	Fabricator	2					
8	Lagger/ rigger	20					
9	Scaffolder	11					
10	Store Keeper	1					
11	Khalasi	5					
12	Electrician	1					
						Sub Total for 1 month	
						mp sum value for T&P/ month	
						Total for month	
						Total for 2 month	
Sl no	<b>Scope, Terms &amp; condition to bidder (A)</b>						
1	Deployment of a separate agency for supply of manpower with minor T&Ps and PPE for Pre-assy, erection, alignment & welding of boiler insulation work at boiler and TG area at 1x660MW, WBPDC, Sagardighi site for 2 months with provision for extension of 2 months						
2	All Statutory procedure (wage payment, Gate pass, Medical certificate, insurance, PF, UAN, accommodation, Transportation, tiffin allowance etc.) for payment compliance as per govt procedure in the scope of bidder.						
3	Welder shall undergo qualification test as per BHEL practice and standard. Billing of welder will be started from successful qualification test by BHEL Engineer.						
4	Schedule of deployment: within 7 days after awarding work order.						
5	Billing shall be done on monthly basis.						
6	Contract period: 2 months with provision of extension of another 2 months if delay is not attributable to bidder.						
7	Manpower can be deployed at Day shift or night shift as per requirement of BHEL with 12 Hrs shift (8 Hrs regular working time + 3 Hrs Extended working time time + 1 Hrs tiffin/ lunch/ break time) for 26 days in a month. Works can be done on Holiday / Sunday with Hourly basis over time rate as per requirement of BHEL.						
8	Any unrest / strike / IR to be handled by Bidder.						
9	Gang wise plan to be reported to BHEL one day advance. However, BHEL has right to divert gang on priority basis for achievement of commissioning activity at any point of time.						
10	Gang wise activity, target & achievement to be reported to BHEL daily basis.						

<b>Price bid, Terms &amp; Conditions</b>		
<b>Project: Unit-5, 1X660 MW Sagardighi Thermal Power Extension Project</b>		
<b>Deployment of a separate agency for supply of manpower with minor T&amp;Ps and PPE for boiler commissioning work at boiler and TG area at 1x660MW, WBPDCCL, Sagardighi site for 2 months with provision for extension of 2 months</b>		
<b>NIT Ref: BHEL: PSER: SGD: 2026: Boiler:122 dt 04.02.2026</b>		
11	Manpower punch in & punch out time to be reported to BHEL Engineer on daily basis.	
12	Daily manpower attendance to be reported to BHEL by means of biometric / certification of BHEL engineer.	
13	All PPE in the scope of Bidder. Bidder has to follow BHEL quality & safety policy.	
14	Billing of manpower will be started after successful completion of safety induction training.	
15	Performance of the manpower will be reviewed by BHEL engineer on daily basis. Termination will be done for identified non-performer with notice period of 7 days.	
16	Performance of vendor will be reviewed daily basis. Termination of vendor will be done with notice period of 7 days if performance of vendor is not satisfactory.	
17	This tender is for installation of 200 MT materials. However minimum 160 MT erection must be done. For achievement of less than 160 MT, 5 % LD will be applicable. This will be settled during closing of contract with retention amount.	
18	Diesel for Hydra & trailer (provided by BHEL) is in the scope of bidder.	
19	Daily progress report to be submitted to BHEL engineer. Statement of Reconciliation of materials to be submitted to BHEL. If materials not issued to bidder and any activity of installation viz: Surface Preparation/Void Closing/Application of Bituminous Paints/ Hook Welding: Application/Erection/Wire Binding Finishing: Completion of Work Like Sheeting, Sealing Completion etc: performed by bidder at site , DPR to be submitted for Equivalent tonnage inline with PCPIL contract of that activity. Certification of BHEL engineer is final and binding to bidder.	
20	Rates are fixed & firm. NO PVC & ORC is applicable.	
<b>Scope of BHEL (B)</b>		
21	All the consumables like gases, welding electrodes, putty. T&P like Scaffolding, jali, welding machine, grinding machine, chain blocks, winches, crane, hydra, trailer, power supply, required for the said job shall be in BHEL scope. Diesel will be provided free of cost for cranes 75MT, 80MT, 120 MT, 250MT, 300 MT.	
<b>C</b>	<b>Bill Break Up</b>	
22	Description	% payment
22.1	Against Wage Payment	75%
22.2	Achievement of target	10%
22.3	Reconciliation of materials if materials issued from BHEL store.	5%
22.4	On submission of PF chalan	10%
23	<b>Terms of Payment:</b>	
	a) Payments shall be made as per BBU in Sl. No-22	
	b) Payment to be made by RTGS/ Bank Cheque	
	c) Within 7 days after submission of invoice with necessary supporting documents at site	

List of T&P to be deployed for working at site

**Price bid, Terms & Conditions****Project: Unit-5, 1X660 MW Sagardighi Thermal Power Extension Project**

**Deployment of a separate agency for supply of manpower with minor T&Ps and PPE for boiler commissioning work at boiler and TG area at 1x660MW, WBPDC, Sagardighi site for 2 months with provision for extension of 2 months**

**NIT Ref: BHEL: PSER: SGD: 2026: Boiler:122 dt 04.02.2026**

<b>Sl.No.</b>	<b>Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Quantity</b>
1	P.P Rope 16 mm	Mtrs	As per Requirement
2	Cotton Hand Gloves	Pair	As per Requirement
3	U' Clamp 16 mm	Nos	As per Requirement
4	Ring Spanner	Nos	As per Requirement
5	D' Spanner	Nos	As per Requirement
6	Cylinder key	Nos	As per Requirement
7	Cutting Hose Blue	Mtrs	As per Requirement
8	Cutting Hose Red	Mtrs	As per Requirement
9	LPG Regulator	Nos	As per Requirement
10	Oxy Regulator	Nos	As per Requirement
11	Cutting torch	Nos	As per Requirement
12	Oxy Flash Back arrester	Nos	As per Requirement
13	LPG Flash Back arrester	Nos	As per Requirement
14	Hose Clamp	Nos	As per Requirement
15	Welding Holder	Nos	As per Requirement
16	Copper Cable (Short Cable)	Mtrs	As per Requirement
17	Leathers hand Gloves	Pair	As per Requirement
18	Welding Helmet	Nos	As per Requirement
19	Black glass	Nos	As per Requirement
20	White glass	Nos	As per Requirement
21	Male & Female 16 Amp (shoket-6)	Nos	As per Requirement
22	Female 32 Amp (shoket-6)	Nos	As per Requirement
23	3 core wire 2.5 mm	Mtrs	As per Requirement
24	Face guard	Nos	As per Requirement
25	Right Angle	Nos	As per Requirement
26	Line dori	Roll	As per Requirement
27	Messuring tape 5 mtr	Nos	As per Requirement
28	Spirit Level	Nos	As per Requirement
29	Wire Rope Pully 5 ton	Nos	As per Requirement
30	Wire Rope Pully 3 ton	Nos	As per Requirement
31	Grooving machine	Nos	As per Requirement
32	Drilling machine.	Nos	As per Requirement
33	Bending machine	Nos	As per Requirement
34	welding cable	Nos	As per Requirement

Note: This list is an indicative only. Actual requirement may vary as per site condition.